P.O. BOX Q • TRUMBULL, CT 06611 • CT PHONE (203) 261-6711 • TOLL FREE PHONE (800) 533-3285 • FAX (203) 261-8331
© O'KEEFE CONTROLS CO. • 2001 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED               e-mail  ca@okcc.com  •  website  www.okcc.com
Description
Series 415 and 416 air dryer systems include the 311C series dryer, an
enclosure and two filters completely assembled and ready for installa-
tion. The filters have automatic drains for discharge of collected liquids.
Easily replaced filter cartridges remove solids to 5 microns in the first
stage and liquids and solids to .03 microns in the second stage.

a check valve and accumulator (see page 13) at the outlet of the
air dryer.
Ordering Information
Max Flow Rate (scfm) Purge Flow Rate (scfm)
Part Number 80 psig Supply 80 psig Supply
OKC-416B-1 2.0 .35
OKC-416B-2 3.4 .68
OKC-415B-1 6.0 1.2
OKC-415B-2 9.0 1.8
OKC-415B-3 13.0 2.6
Standard Air Dryer System10
ELECTRIC OPERATION
Air dryer systems consist of 311C insert module, enclosure
and two filters.

• The two timers are preset for periods of 30 seconds each. These
should never be changed.
Ordering Information
Max Flow Rate (scfm) Purge Flow Rate (scfm)
Part Number 80 psig Supply 80 psig Supply
OKC-142C-1 2.0 .35
OKC-142C-2 3.4 .68
OKC-141C-1 6.0 1.2
OKC-141C-2 9.0 1.8
OKC-141C-3 13.0 2.6
PNEUMATIC OPERATION
Standard Air Dryer System 11
Air timers and air relays automatically cycle the self-
regenerating air dryer.
Air operated air dryer system does not require any
electric power.
Coalescing
Filter
.03 micron
Air Out 1/4" NPT
Air
Timers
Relay
Valves
Power
Valve (2)
Air In
1/4" NPT
Prefilter
5 microns
SS
Desiccant
Tanks (2)
Muffler (2)
Flow
Control
Valve (2)
Timer
Regulator
P.O. BOX Q • TRUMBULL, CT 06611 • CT PHONE (203) 261-6711 • TOLL FREE PHONE (800) 533-3285 • FAX (203) 261-8331
© O'KEEFE CONTROLS CO. • 2001 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED               e-mail  ca@okcc.com  •  website  www.okcc.com
Standard Air Dryer System12
DIMENSIONS
For Both Pneumatic and Electric Operation
*Series
(4) 5/16" Dia. Mtg. Holes
12"
1/4" NPT
Outlet
Oil/Water
Removing Filter
C
B
Prefilter
A
1/4"
NPT
Inlet
6-1/4"
14-1/4"
16
-1
/4
"
16
-3
/4
"
Parts for Standard Air Dryer Systems
Description Qty./Air Dryer Part Number
Muffler for 141C/142C 2 APC-246-2
Muffler for 415B/416B 1 OKC-780
Desiccant Tank for 141C/142C/415B/416B 2 OKC-777